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This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”) have been prepared by IndoStar Capital Finance Limited (“IndoStar” or the
“Company”) solely for information purposes and do not constitute an offer to sell or, recommendation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or
purchase any securities and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.

The information contained in this Presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time and has not been, and will
not be, updated to reflect material developments which may occur after the date of the Presentation. The information set out herein may be subject to
updating, completion, revision, verification and amendment and such information may change materially. This presentation is based on the economic,
regulatory, market and other conditions as in effect on the date hereof. It should be understood that subsequent developments may affect the
information contained in this presentation, which neither the Company nor its affiliates, advisors or representatives are under an obligation to update,
revise or affirm.

You acknowledge and agree that the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents have no responsibility or
liability (express or implied) whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses, expenses,
damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of
this Presentation and neither the Company, its affiliated companies nor their respective employees or agents accepts any liability for any error, omission
or misstatement, negligent or otherwise, in this Presentation and any liability in respect of the Presentation or any inaccuracy therein or omission
therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expressly disclaimed.

Certain statements contained in this Presentation may be statements of the Company’s beliefs, plans and expectations about the future and other
forward looking statements that are based on management’s current expectations or beliefs as well as a number of assumptions about the Company’s
operations and factors beyond the Company’s control or third party sources and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause
actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward looking statements. Forward looking statements contained in this
Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. There is
no obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. You should not
place undue reliance on forward looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this Presentation.

Note : The figures for the previous period have been adjusted, wherever considered necessary to conform with the financial reporting
requirements.



Discussion Summary

s Strategy

% Quarterly Results

s Business Update

Shareholding Structure

—r

INDOSTAR



* To build a 100% retail company

* To reduce the Corporate book to less than 10% of AUM by March 22

« To build a profitable retail platform with growth potential to deliver excellent

value to all stakeholders
* To focus on collections and enhance asset quality

 To open smart branches with digitisation to enhance productivity and reduce

operating expenses

 To expand geography, products and customer segments to gain market share
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NBFCs — Multiple Challenges
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What IndoStar did to manage the challenges

=Y
.

Strengthened Balance Sheet
» Brought Brookfield as partner with Rs.1225 crs. primary capital and strengthened Capital adequacy and Liquidity
» Created additional provisions to overcome Covid impact
2. Reduced Corporate Lending Exposure
* On track to become 100% retail company in the next 4-6 Quarters
3. Made Affordable Housing Finance business independent
+ Shreejit Menon, Business Head, promoted as Deputy CEO

» To infuse capital and accelerate growth

e

Building a strong Digitisation capability

o

Strengthened Senior Management team

o

Building a separate collection vertical to enhance Asset Quality




Tackling Covid d

INDOSTAR

While collections have been hampered due to lockdowns,
our bounce rates are holding up; we will intensify

Enhanced Collections focus __collections as things normalise
Taken additional provisioning on the balance sheet based

Adequate Provisioning __ onstresstesting
24*7 Counselling support, outreach and wellness

Focus on Employee Health & initiatives for mental well-being; Tie-ups for hospital

Safety . admissions .
For business continuity, we have set up strict protocols to

Stringent Operating Protocols ___ensure branches can run as per guidelines announced
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Q4FY21 in Perspective d
INDOSTAR

* Retail disbursements quickly reached Pre-Covid levels

« Continued reduction in Corporate lending book

« Obtained CRISIL Credit Rating of AA (-) with stable outlook even in

the current challenging environment

« Strengthened partnership with ICICI Bank with renegotiated

commercials

» Stable Collection performance




Strong Liquidity & ALM

Particulars Apr-21 May-21
Opening Cash & Equivalents™ 17,331 15,970
Loan repayment inflows [Principal] 762 808

Total Inflow 18,093 16,778

Liability Repayment [Principal]
Commercial Paper

NCDs 1,310 400

Term Loans & Others 813 986

Total Outflow 2,123 1,386

Closing Cash and equivalents 15,970 15,392

* Opening Cash & Equivalents

Cash and Bank Balance 1,184
Liquid Debt Mutual Funds 12,764
Term Deposits with Banks 1,644
Undrawn funding Lines 1,740

Total 17,331

Jun21  Q2FY22 Q3FY22 Q4FY22
15,392 9,953 8,867 6,431
729 2,578 3,485 3,678
16,121 12,531 12,352 10,109

1,250
1,750 948 3,150 2,900
3,168 2,716 2,771 2,380

6,168 3,664 5,921 5,280
9,953 8,867 6,431 4,829

4
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Incremental funds raised ¥6,769 mn
since April 2021 at a lower rate bringing
down the overall interest expense




Diversified Funding Profile

Funding Mix - Dec 2020

NCD 22%

Banks 30%

CP2% ¥

Securitisation ———
10%

Incremental Funding Mobilized
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Funding Mix - Mar 2021

NCD 19%

Banks 31%

CP 2%\
Securitisation
10%

Strong Credit Ratings

Tmn Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
Banks 4,546 - 4,250 1,500
Markets 2,750 3,000 1,500 -
Assignments - - 919 774
Others (ICD) 23 38 -
Total 7,296 3,023 6,707 2,274

Borrowing Type Rating Firm Ratings
CRISIL/ INDIA
Term Loans RATINGS / CARE* AA )
CRISIL/INDIA
Redeemable NCDs RATINGS / CARE* AA (-)
CPs CRISIL / CARE*/ICRA A1 (+)

* CARE Ratings not applicable for HFC 10



Steady reduction in the Corporate book ‘

INDOSTAR

Corporate Lending AUM (X mn)

48,665
44,803 45,270 43 67

36,267
31646 5687 29,287
I I ]

Q2FY19 Q3FY19 Q4FY19 Q1FY20 Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

11
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Retail collections performance update

INDOSTAR
T

| Jan20 | 2,267 2,350 103.60

| Feb20 2,122 2,209 104.10

| Mar20 2,232 1,462 65.50

| Apr20 2,130 154 7.20

| May-20 2,134 389 18.30

| Jun20 2,219 1,023 46.10

I 2,234 1,450 64.90

| Aug20 2,211 1,565 70.80

| Sep20 2,182 2,008 92.00

| Oct20 2,153 2,148 99.80

| Nov-20 2,002 2,382 113.90

| Dec20 2,050 2,810 137.10

| Jan21 1,985 1,867 94.10

| Feb21 2,011 2,191 108.90

| Mar21 1,997 2,742 137.30

| Apr21 | 1,978 2,773 140.20

| May21 1,943 2,476 127.40 12
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Post integration branch rationalisation on course

218 branches across 19 states
Himachalpradesh * Some branches have multiple operating segments

(1]

218
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2,156

°
®

Kerala Tamil Nadu
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Map not to scale. For illustrative purposes only.
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Q4FY21 performance : Key Highlights

» Strong Retail Franchise ~ 78% of AUM (v/s 71% in

Execution of Retailisation Theme Mar-20)

= |CICI partnership AUM ~ % 6,193 mn

= Comfortable liquidity; ~31% of Borrowings
* CRAR 35%
= Debt : Equity ratio of 1.6x

Strong Capitalisation &

Liquidity

Net Revenue from Operations ¥ 1,208 mn

Cost Income ratio 60.5%*

Pre-provision Operating Profit ¥ 383 mn

* Excluding one-off costs 14



Q4 & FY21: Consolidated Profit & Loss Statement

Particulars (3 mn)

Revenue from Operations
Interest Expenses
Net Revenue from Operations

People Costs

Operating Expenses
Pre-provision Operating Profit
Credit Costs™

Profit/ (Loss) before Tax

Tax$

Profit/ (Loss) after Tax

Key Metrics

Q4FY21

2,792
(1,584)
1,208
380
445
383
3,838
(3,455)
(284)
(3171)

Q4FY21

Q3FY21

3,353
(1,785)
1,568
470
330
768
462
306

64

242

Q3FY21

QoQ %

17%
-11%
-23%
-19%
35%
-50%
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Q4FY20

3,334
(1,042)
1,392
502
311
579
6,207
(5,628)
(1,415)
(4,213)

Q4FY20

YoY %

-16%
-18%
“13%
-24%
43%
-34%
-38%
-39%
-80%
~25%

FY21

12,870
(7,060)
5,810
1,737
1,388
2,685
4,874
(2,189)
(48)
(2,141)

FY21

FY20

15,989
(8,607)
7,382
1,887
1,217
4,278
8,644
(4,366
(1,120)
(3,246)

FY20

INDOSTAR

YoY %

-20%
-18%
-21%

-8%

14%
-37%
-44%
-50%
-96%
-34%

Yield on Loans
Cost of Borrowings
Spread

NIM

Cost to Income

$ Includes one-time tax expense on Goodwill

13.1%
9.8%
0.8%
4.6%

60.5%

*

13.9%

10.2%
2.0%
5.7%

44.5%*

* Excluding one-off costs

14.0%
10.5%
3.2%
5.9%
58.5%

13.7%
10.1%
2.1%
5.5%
49.2%

*

** FY21 includes Management Overlay of INR 1,500 Mn

14.2%
10.4%
4.1%
6.7%
42.1%

4



Consolidated Balance Sheet d
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Particulars (X mn) Dec-20 QoQ% Mar20 YoY%
Equity 36,983 40,046 -8% 26,806 38%
Borrowings 60,076 71,236 -16% 71,419 -16%
Other Liabilities 3,757 3,086 22% 3,061 23%
Total Liabilities 1,00,816| 1,14,368 -12% 1,01,286 -
Loan Assets 71,393 75,515 5% 82,930 -14%
Treasury Assets 21,115 30,779 -31% 7,756 n.a.
Fixed Assets & Goodwiill 3,656 3,913 -7% 4,214 -13%
Other Assets 4,652 4,161 12% 6,386 -27%
Total Assets 1,00,816| 1,14,368 -12% 1,01,286 -
Key Ratios

ROAA -2.0% 0.9% -2.9%

Leverage 2.9 2.8x 3.7X

ROAE -5.8% 2.4% -10.9%

* Annualised
16
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Q4FY21: Business Segment Performance

Particulars (3 mn) Corpo.r ate : Gy .SME H.ousmg Consolidated "
Lending Finance Finance Finance
Revenue from Operations o7 1,292 536 192 2,792
Interest Expenses (350) (490) (227) (126) (1,584)
Net Interest Income 227 802 309 66 1,208
People Costs 18 243 45 24 380
Operating Expenses 32 169 37 38 445
Pre-provision Operating Profit 177 390 227 4 383
Credit Costs” 520 2,965 257 73 3,838
Profit Before Tax (343) (2,575) (30) (69) (3,455)

vV ME Housi A
Particulars (I mn) Corpo_r ate : ¢ .S ?usmg Consolidated
Lending Finance Finance Finance

Loan Assets 19,096 32,069 14,056 8,382 71,393

* Credit costs are expected loss provisions computed under IndAS plus write offs
A Consolidated includes common corporate costs which are unallocated between segments 17



FY21: Business Segment Performance W

Particulars (X mn) Corpo.r ate : oy .SME Hf)usmg
Lending Finance Finance Finance
Revenue from Operations 3,401 5,549 1,823 1,338 12,870
Interest Expenses (1,780) (2,365) (946) (531) (7,060)
Net Interest Income 1,621 3,184 877 807 5,810
People Costs 73 796 173 181 1,737
Operating Expenses 104 580 90 112 1,388
Pre-provision Operating Profit 1,444 1,808 614 514 2,685
Credit Costs* 1,031 3,378 350 96 4,874
Profit Before Tax 413 (1,570) 263 418 (2,189)

\' ME Housi A
Particulars (3 mn) Corpo.r ate . ¢ .S ?u3|ng Consolidated
Lending Finance Finance Finance

Loan Assets 19,096 32,069 14,056 8,382 71,393

* Credit costs are expected loss provisions computed under IndAS plus write offs
A Consolidated includes common corporate costs which are unallocated between segments 18



Q4FY21: Quarterly Performance Trend (1/2)

AUM (X mn)

®m On-book Loans = Off-book Loans

96,899 98,098
Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
Margin Analysis (%)
14.0% 14.1% 14.0% 13.9%
13.1%
10.5% 10.3% 10.2% 10.2%
—m
= —= 9.8%
- — 4%
5.9% 5.8% 5.6% 5.7%
Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3Fy21 Q4FY21
Yield on Loans ——COB —d— NIM

INDOSTAR
Loan Disbursements (X mn)
H Corporate M Retail Total
8,635
7,324
6,611
2,152
868
984 L 1,842
Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
Cost to Income Ratio (%)
58.5% 60.5%
*
47.2%
I 43.1% 39.9%" ?
T I T T T
Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

* Excluding one-off costs

19



4

INDOSTAR

Q4FY21: Quarterly Performance Trend (2/2)

NPA* PAT (2 mn)

GNPA —#— NNPA

4.8% 4.7%

4.4%

2.1% L 8% 2.1% Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21
[ T T T T 1
Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
* GNPA & NNPA (restated) represents Stage 3 Assets
Net worth (X mn) Return Ratios* & Capital Adequacy (%)
39,512 39,695 40,046 37.7% % 3%
36,983 35.0% 35.3% 34.6%
26,806
# T : T
Q1FyY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
-19.4%

f T T T T 1 -32.9%

Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21 — CRAR —8—ROAA = ROAE

20
A Annualized # Excluding management overlay



Asset Quality W

Gross NPA X mn) Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

Corporate Lending 1,546 1,546 1,546 1,076 -
CV Finance 2,336 2,445 o578 805 2,900
SME Finance 237 153 180 261 382
Housing Finance 63 64 69 138 159
Total 4,182 4,207 2,372 2,280 3,441
Net NPA(RX mn) Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
Corporate Lending 1,237 1,237 1,082 470 -
CV Finance 1,846 1,925 462 634 1,216
SME Finance 187 121 142 206 244
Housing Finance 50 93 o6 112 120
Total 3,320 3,335 1,741 1,422 1,580

PCR% (including management overlay) as of 315t March 2021 is 170%

21
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Retailisation Strategy On track

AUM: CL vs Retail (%)

78%

29% 29% 27% 25%

22%

Q4 FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21

" Total AUM (% Mn) CL B Retail (CV Finance, SME, HFC)

mr

INDOSTAR

Disbursements: CL vs Retail (%)

N N Bl N

89% 95%

13% 11%

28%

5%
Q2 FY21

70

Q4 FY21
CL =Retail (CV Finance, SME, HFC)

Q4 FY20 Q1 FY21 Q3 FY21

W Total Disbursements (X Mn)

Corporate Lending: CL , Commercial Vehicle Finance: CV Finance, SME Finance: SME, Housing Finance: HF 23



Retail Business Volume

Retail AUM (X mn)

70,989 71,595

- 68,617 68160
17,530
e 17,495 17 994

Q4 FY20

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21

BCV Finance ®SMEFinance ®HF Total

67,116
6,340
18,338
4833
38,866
679
Q4 FY21 Q4 FY20

INDOSTAR

Retail Disbursements (X mn)

8,495

4,769

2,045

777 856
1,992
1,316 '
o 709 J o 429
Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21

SME Finance ®HF mCVFinance Total

24



CV Finance (1/3) d

INDOSTAR
CV Finance — Monthly Disbursement Trend (Z mn)
2310
1,596
1374 1,396
944
679 574

280 284
AL NI =

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

v'CV Finance AUM ¥ 38,866 mn

v AUM of ICICI Bank tie-up ¥ 6,193 mn

25



CV Finance : Profit and Loss (2/3) d
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Particulars (X mn) Q4 FY20 Q1 FY21 Q2FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21
Revenue from Operations 1456 1,911 1459 1287 1,292
Interest Expenses (759)  (707)  (642) (526)  (490)
Net Interest Income 697 804 817 761 802
People Costs 193 187 182 184 243
Operating Expenses 152 100 157 154 169
Pre-provision Operating Profit 352 917 478 423 390
Credit Costs* 901 191 87 134 2,965
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (549) 326 391 289 (2,575)

Loan Assets 36,184 36,991 34,384 33,393 32,069

* Credit costs are expected loss provisions computed under IndAS plus write offs
26



CV Finance : Key ratios (3/3) d

INDOSTAR
Branches & Employees

Revenue from Operations* 152% 16.0% 15.7% 151% 151% ‘734
Net Interest Income* 73% 85% 88% 89%  9.4% ’ 1635 1643 1606 1532 1463 1443
Operating Expenses* 36% 30% 36% 40% 4.8%
Cost/Income 495% 357% 414% 444% 51.4%
Pre-provision Operating Profit* 3.7% 55% 52% 50% 4.6%
Credit Costs 94% 20% 0.9% 1.6% 34.8% Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
GNPA 6.2% 6.3% 16% 23% 81% Fy21  Fy21 Fy21 FY21
NNPA 5.0% 5.0% 1.3% 1.8% 3.5% s Branches ~—Employees
ROAA® 43% 32% 3.0% 25% -27.5%
Leverage 3.4x 3.2x 2.9x 3.0x 3.0x
ROAE " -14.9% 10.5% 8.7% 7.6% -82.4% Customer Count

59,864 56,838 56,006 55421

I I I I 111
* On daily average basis r T r T I : I . l

Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

m Customers

A Annualized

27



SME Finance (1/3) d

INDOSTAR

SME Finance — Monthly Disbursement Trend (X mn)

685
563
485
414 418
200
126 103
4 l
H m | | |

144

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

v SME Finance AUM : ¥ 18,338 mn

v Assigned Portfolio : ¥ 4,282 mn

28



SME Finance: Profit and Loss (2/3) ‘

INDOSTAR

Particulars (¥ mn) Q4 FY20 Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21
Revenue from Operations 428 436 419 432 236
Interest Expenses (266)  (245) (232) (242) @ (227)
Net Interest Income 162 191 187 190 309
People Costs 44 39 42 47 45
Operating Expenses 31 17 16 20 37
Pre-provision Operating Profit 87 135 129 123 227
Credit Costs” 63 (29) 23 99 257
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax 24 164 106 24 (30)

Loan Assets 13,360 13,371 13,491 14,168 14,056

* Credit costs are expected loss provisions computed under IndAS plus write offs
29



SME Finance : Key ratios (3/3) d

INDOSTAR

Revenue from Operations* 13.0% 128% 126% 126% 15.3%
Net Interest Income* 49% 56% 56% 55% 8.8% 93 89 87 89 89 88 87
Operating Expenses* 23% 16% 18% 19%  23% —= - = = —a
Cost / Income 461% 293% 313% 352% 26.6% 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Pre-provision Operating Profit* 27% 40% 39% 3.6% 6.5%
Credit Costs 19% -09% 07% 29% 7.3%
GNPA 18% 11%  13%  18%  26% Gyrya0 arv2o Q4Fv20 QIFY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 QaFY21
NNPA 14% 09% 11% 15% 1.7%

R mmmm Branches ==Employees
ROAA 0.7% 45% 20% 09% -1.6%
Leverage 3.1x 2.9x 2.6x 2.6x 2.6x
ROAE * 21% 131% 52% 24% -4.0% (G (R

1,844 1,901 1,899 1867 1,852 1,901

I I I I I I l

Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

* On daily average basis

A Annualized
m Customers

30



Housing Finance (1/3) ‘

INDOSTAR

Housing Finance — Monthly Disbursement Trend (X mn)

489
376
270 278
193 206
64
"

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

v'Housing Finance AUM : ¥ 9,911 mn

v Assigned Portfolio : ¥ 1,503 mn

31



Housing Finance: Profit and Loss (2/3) ‘

INDOSTAR

Particulars (X mn) Q4 FY20 Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21'Q4 FY21
Revenue from Operations 261 261 285 600 192
Interest Expenses (141) (136) (132) (138) (126)
Net Interest Income 120 125 153 462 66
People Costs 63 53 51 53 24
Operating Expenses 36 21 27 26 38
Pre-provision Operating Profit 21 51 75 383 4
Credit Costs’ 51 0 4 18 73
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (30) 51 7 365 (69)

Loan Assets 7,477 7,460 7,725 7,443 8,382

* Credit costs are expected loss provisions computed under IndAS * including upfront assignment income 32



Housing Finance : Key Ratios (3/3) d

INDOSTAR
Q4 FY20 Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 S ———

Revenue from Operations* 146% 13.9% 14.7% #149%  9.8%

Net Interest Income* 6.7% 67% 79% *79% 3.4% 320 319 39

Operating Expenses* 56% 40% 40% 40% 31% 21

Cost/ Income 83.0% 9595% 51.3% 50.0% 92.5%

Pre-provision Operating Profit* 11% 27% 38% #4.0% 03% 48 49 44 48

Credit Costs 29% 00% 02% 09% 3.7% I I I I

GNPA 08% 08% 09% 18% 1.9% . . . . . .
NNPA 07%  07%  07% 15% 14% Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21
ROAA’ 15% 24% 29% *1.8% -2.8% mmm= Branches —#—Employees
Leverage 3.1x 2.9x 2.6x 2.6x 2.5x

ROAE " 46% 70% 76% *46% -11%

Customer Count

9,396 10,431

8,092 8,079 8379
7,361
6,578
* On daily average basis
A Annualized

# Excluding one time upfront assignment income Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21 33




FY21 Restructuring Snapshot

Total
Retail

Total no

of
Accounts

72,314
2,664
14363

89,341

No. of
Restructured
accounts

1,580
133
184

1,897

Total AUM

38,866
18,338
9,911

67,115

AUM under
Restructure

1,614
1384.6
144.58

3,143

INDOSTAR

% of no. of
Restructured | Restructured
accounts

2.2% 4.2%
5.0% 7.6%
1.3% 1.5%
21% 4.7%

4
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INDOSTAR

Corporate Lending (1/3)

Corporate Lending AUM (% mn) AUM Breakup: RE vs. Non-RE

I

I 44,803 45,270 43,067

Q2FY19 Q3FY19 Q4FY19 Q1FY20 Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21  Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

Bl Real Estate [ Non Real Estate

v Continued focus on reduction in exposure
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Corporate Lending: Profit and Loss (2/3) d

INDOSTAR

Particulars (¥ mn) Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21

Revenue from Operations 1,077 1,000 991 834 577
Interest Expenses (610) (529) (488) (414) (350)
Net Interest Income 467 471 503 420 227
People Costs 27 23 15 17 18
Operating Expenses 8 4 59 9 32
Pre-provision Operating Profit 432 444 429 394 177
Credit Costs* 2,410 84 218 209 520
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (1,978) 360 211 185 (343)

Loan Assets 28,687 29,287 24,760 22872 19,096

* Credit costs are expected loss provisions computed under IndAS plus write offs
36



Corporate Lending : Key ratios (3/3) ‘

INDOSTAR

Q4FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY 21

Revenue from Operations* 14.3% 13.6% 13.7% 13.5% 10.0%
Net Interest Income* 6.2% 6.4% 7.0% 6.8% 3.9%
Operating Expenses* 0.5% 0.4% 1.0% 0.4% 0.9%
Cost/ Income 7.7% 5.8% 14.7% 6.2% 21.8%
Pre-provision Operating Profit 5.7% 6.1% 6.0% 6.4% 3.1%
Credit Costs 31.9% 1.1% 3.0% 3.4% 9.0%
GNPA 5.3% 5.2% 6.1% 4.5% 0.0%
NNPA 4.3% 4.2% 4.3% 2.0% 0.0%
ROAA -19.4% 4.6% 1.8% 1.8% -5.1%
Leverage 3.0x 2.9x 2.6x 2.6x 2.5x
ROAE * -58.3% 13.2% 4.6% 4.8% -12.8%

* On daily average basis

A Annualized 37



Leveraging technology and data analytics

Digital Lending Value Chain

Digital Sourcing

Decision Digitization

Digital Servicing

INDOSTAR

Analytics Driven
Monitoring &
Collections

Self service and assisted
journeys through mobile

API platform for ecosystem
sourcing

magicbrickss

H Video KYC

R
ol

|

BRE algorithms integrated
with Bureau checks

®

BRE enabled Co-lending and
Co-Origination capability

Property / vehicle digital
verification

€- died

Integrated PD App

EMI reminder through

n chatbots

100% EMI reminder calls and
bounce reminder calls serviced
through Bots

Customer servicing through
chatbots

“v

E-Mandate setup
NACHP & reco
R

Automated payment
collections

~18 cr payments collected
digitally in Mar-April’21

H BBPS enabled and availability

on all payment gateways

PayYTm

Analytics Driven Risk
Management

' Use of early warning signals

to identify potential defaults
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FY 22 Outlook —
INDOSTAR

» Substantial growth capital to pursue calibrated growth

« Strong ALM and Low Leverage

* Focus on high yield Used CV & affordable housing

 Hub and Spoke Smart branch expansion - deeper penetration in Tier 2/3 cities
* Digitisation to help improve TAT and customer service

* Re-started retail disbursements and quickly reached Pre-Covid levels

« Obtained CRISIL Credit Rating of AA (-) with stable outlook

« Strengthened partnership with ICICI Bank with renegotiated commercials

« Expanding Product/ Geography/ Customer segments

« Scrappage Policy will add to the tailwinds
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CSR Initiatives

Partnership with
15 NGOs

Projects in 9
states

Employees from
22 Branch
Offices involved

Total
Beneficiaries
from CSR
5,257

Education

12 students diagnosed with
ASD granted educational
scholarship

10 girls between age group
16-18 years granted
education scholarship
pursuing summer programs

80% passing percentage of
students appearing for SSC
exams & trained under
IndoStar’s sponsorship at
Night school in Mumbai

250 sling bags & soaps
were produced by 50
differently able participants at
the training workshop

conducted
Al
-\g- '

Education

Women
Empowerment

Education scholarship
given to 50 adolescent
girls between age group
12 — 16 years from
Chennai

30 adolescent girls from
shelter homes trained for
jobs readiness with
training sessions on
tailoring, jewelry and
enrolment into training
institutes.

26 women from low
income families in Gujarat
trained to be chauffeurs &
16 women provided with
permanent driving license

Sanitation

Sanitation infrastructure
build in government
schools of Rajasthan,
Pune & Kerala

Inaugurated a sanitation
complex for a government
school in Guwahati
Number of students
benefitting from Sanitation
infrastructure are as
follows:

* Rajasthan: 465

e Pune: 180

* Kerala: 330

e Guwahati: 394

W)

Sanitation

4

INDOSTAR

Environment

Land identified for
Miyawaki plantation
near Thadiyalur
railway area has been
prepared, cleaned
with borewell
constructed

Plantation of
Miyawaki to be
initiated in the unlock
phase after the
lockdown in Tamil
Nadu

@

Environment
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COVID Relief Support d

INDOSTAR

Habitat for Humanity India

United Way India

* Provided 150 PPE Kits for
Health care workers in
Kasturba Hospital, KEM, Sion
Hospital, Bhabha Hospital,

| - 231 Family essential Kits,
450 Health kits provided to
visually impaired families,
officers of police force in TN,

Rajawadi Hospital UP & Maharashtra

. '
E 3 |
’ -p Smile Foundation
¥ e =y ]
il

Janvikas Trust
+ 309 PPE Kits, 250 Dry Ration &

Basic Necessity Kit to frontline

.M ~ + 150 Dry Ration and Necessity

' F_,mi” Kit to affected migrant families

Delhi, Karnataka & Gujarat workers & families in Gujarat

Salaam Bombay Foundation
» 800 grocery Kits to less privileged families
across Mumbai
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Entrepreneurial Leadership Team with Strong Sponsor Backing

INDOSTAR

v Several years of experience and in-depth understanding of the specific industry and geographic regions
v Separate business & credit heads for each vertical

v" Strong alignment through large ESOP program

= 20+ years of .
= 30+ years of experience in experience across = 20+ years of leadership
financial services industry Asset Finance and experienqe across all
= Previously associated with other retail areas of finance in
various entities forming part businesses Banks and NBFCs
of the Shriram group = Previously worked = Previously worked with
R. Sridhar=  Previously served as the MD Deep Jaggi with HDB Amol Joshi Citicorp, Standard
Executive VC  of Shriram Transport Chief Business @ dalam CFO Chartered Bank, Amex
& CEO Finance Company Officer Finance & Apollo and L&T Financial
Tyres Services
- = More than 25 years 20 years of
T of experience with experience in
1 banks and financial Underwriting,
institutions Collections, Risk
= Previously worked . Management and
with Ujjivan Small Sacliefs in b?Tking
Finance Bank, Mohit Mairal and financia
Jaya Jggzgdanan Aditya Birla Chief Risk services sector
Payment Bank, Officer = Previously worked
Bank Of America, with ICICI Bank,
JP Morgan and HDFC Bank, GE
ICICI Bank Capital, IIFL




Entrepreneurial Leadershi

Team with Stronq Sponsor Backin

Several years of
experience in
SME,

= Several years of

experience with
financial

S

24 years of
experience with
financial

= 20+ years of commercial Institutions Institutions
experience in h ) . '
financial services banking, and Prewously Slv.a S. . Previously
sales worked with National worked with
B Ravi Kumar= Previously worked Hansraj ; Shreejit Religare Credit Fullerton India
Business  with Thakurj " PrerogsltleF c Menon Housing Head - Citigroup,
worked a ; ’
i D Development Vehicle g
::adt ﬁg‘;ﬁmz:ﬁ?am Business Bank, Standard gglgy Financg Firance Equitas Small
inan i Hond Chartered Bank, Affordable  Corporation Finance Bank.
Finance Finance CO, SME ICICI Bank and ordable p ’ Also worked in
Finance HF HSBC and Ashok Leyland
Development Muthoot Limited
. imite
Credit Bank Housing Finance
21 ¢ = 31 years of = 20 years of
= 20 years of = clyears 0 it experience with experience in
experience with Expirlegr:ce wi banks & financial Investor
?anks'&l ﬁﬁgnzial Institutions Relations,
inancia oS ; Strategy and
SudeepP S Institutions Shripad Institutions N.R h \I;I:ﬁ]vglésly worked : Fund Ig)ellising
National i ] - Rames :
Credit *® Previously Ngﬁzi; = Previously Group Countrywide, SalilBawa . previously
Head - SME worked with Credit worked with Head Cholamandalam Head - !R & worked with
Bharti, ICICI, Head IDBI Bank, Operations  Investment & Marketing Bharti, Tata
Deutsche Post H ead - Reliance Finance Co. Itd., Group,
Bank, F."“s'“g Capital, ICICI Shriram City Union Edelweiss
Edelweiss, Bajaj inance Bank, Deutsche Limited, Equitas Financial
Finance Bank and others Small Finance Services,
Bank. Manappuram

INDOSTAR

43



Strong & Distinguished Board

INDOSTAR

v 14 committees composed of independent and non-independent directors and also employees’
v" Distinct and delineated responsibilities to ensure good corporate governance

v' Strong capital sponsorship also providing access to best industry practices and international corporate governance standards

Designation Description

Chairman & Non-Executive *Director since 2011

Bobby Parikh .
J Independent Director =Several years of experience in finance
=30+ years of experience in financial services industry
R.Sridhar Executive Vice Chairman & CEO . . . . . . .
=Previously associated with various entities forming part of the Shriram group
-------------------- =Director since 2010; Partner at Everstone Capital
Dhanpal Jhaveri Non-Executive Director =Experience in investing, corporate strategy, mergers and acquisitions and investment banking

=Previously worked with Vedanta Group, ICICI Securities, KPMG India

=Managing Director at Brookfield Private Equity Group and heads the private equity business for Brookfield
Aditya Joshi Non-Executive Director in India

=Managing Director at Brookfield Asset Management India and has over three decades of experience in

Munish Dayal Non-Executive Director financial services.
=Before joining Brookfield, was Senior Operating Partner at Baring Private Equity Partners India Limited

=Several years of experience in the fields of banking and insurance

Non-Executive Independent

Director =Previously worked with Axis Bank and Bajaj Allianz General Insurance
. . Non-Executive Independent =She has more than two decades of experience in the legal sector
Naina Krishna Murthy Director

=Founder of India law firm K Law

1. 14 committees include Audit Committee, Nomination and Remuneration Committee, Stakeholders Relationship Committee, Corporate Social Independent Directors
Responsibility Committee, Asset Liability Management Committee, Risk Management Committee, Credit Committee, Management Committee, Corporate
Lending Committee, Retail Lending Committee, IT Strategy Committee, Grievance Redressal Committee, Banking Committee and Debenture Committee
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Discussion Summary INDOSTAR

% Strategy

% Quarterly Results

* Business Update

s Shareholding Structure
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INDOSTAR

Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding# @ 31 March 2021

Brookfield
52.06%

Brookfield Indostar Capital E \/E RSTONE

Mauritius
41.26%"

# Excluding CCPS

Aincludes ECP Il & ECP Il

ESOP is 4.37% of diluted shares capital (excluding CCPS)

Source — NSE, Company data 46



For Further Queries
INDOSTAR

INDOSTAR

Salil Bawa

Head Investor Relations

Contact No: +91 9987644008

Email — sbhawa@indostarcapital.com

Email - investor.relations@indostarcapital.com

Media Contact

Snigdha Nair
Adfactors PR
Email - snigdha.nair@adfactorspr.com; indostar@adfactorspr.com




